

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT

Meeting Date:	April 28, 2022
Subject:	Community Art Engagement Project – Hometown Haiku
Prepared by: Initiated by:	Jon Maginot, Assistant City Manager Public Arts Commission

Attachment(s): None

Staff Recommendation

The staff recommends the Commission receive an update from the subcommittee regarding the Hometown Haiku contest

Environmental Review:

Not applicable

Summary/Project Description:

The Public Arts Commission hosted the Hometown Haiku contest in conjunction with National Poetry Month

Fiscal Impact:

The Public Arts Commission is offering small gift cards for winning haikus in each categories

Background

Winners of the Hometown Haiku contest are to be announced on April 29, 2022.

Discussion/Analysis

At the January 27, 2022 Public Arts Commission (PAC) meeting, the PAC approved hosting a Hometown Haiku contest related to National Poetry Month.

Entries for the Hometown Haiku contest opened on March 14, 2022 and were due April 15, 2022. Winners are to be announced April 29, 2022.